

### **Media Alert**

## **The San Diego Symphony Presents**

# Jewel & Melissa Etheridge

Tuesday, July 23, 2024 | 7:30PM



#### **ASSETS**

JUST ANNOUNCED – On July 23, 2024 the San Diego Symphony will present Jewel & Melissa Etheridge at The Rady Shell at Jacobs Park™ as part of their co-headlining 19-city tour.

Jewel went from a girl who grew up with no running water on an Alaskan homestead, to a homeless teenager in San Diego, to an award-winning, multiplatinum recording artist who released one of the best-selling debuts of all time. Throughout her three-decade-long career Jewel has sold over 30 million albums worldwide and has earned 26 nominations for such awards as the GRAMMY® Awards, American Music Awards, Billboard Music Awards, and Country Music Association Awards. Jewel has been featured on the covers of *Time* and *Rolling Stone*, and has performed on Saturday Night Live, at the Super Bowl and the NBA Finals, for the Pope and the President of the United States.

Melissa Etheridge stormed onto the American rock scene in 1988 with the release of her critically acclaimed self-titled debut album, which led to an appearance on the 1989 GRAMMY® Awards show. Her popularity grew around such memorable originals as "Bring Me Some Water," "No Souvenirs" and "Ain't It Heavy," for which she won a GRAMMY® in 1992. Etheridge hit her commercial and artistic stride with her fourth album, Yes I Am (1993). The collection featured

the hits, "I'm the Only One" and "Come to My Window," a searing song of longing that brought Etheridge her second GRAMMY® Award for Best Female Rock Performance. In 1995, Etheridge issued her highest charting album, *Your Little Secret*, including the hit single, "I Want to Come Over." Her success that year led to Etheridge receiving the Songwriter of the Year honor at the ASCAP Pop Awards in 1996.

Please note: The San Diego Symphony Orchestra does not appear on this program.

Tickets for the concert go on sale on **Friday**, **January 19th**, **2024 at 10AM**, at <a href="https://www.TheShell.org">www.TheShell.org</a>

WHAT: Jewel & Melissa Etheridge

**WHEN**: Tuesday, July 23, 2024 | 7:30PM

WHERE: The Rady Shell at Jacobs Park

###

#### **MEDIA CONTACTS**

#### The Rady Shell/San Diego Symphony:

Kristen Turner | Director of Communications, Content, and Digital Strategies | kturner@sandiegosymphony.org | 713.817.3219

John Velasco | Communications Manager | <u>ivelasco@sandiegosymphony.org</u> | 858.603.1813









<u>Unsubscribe</u> | <u>Forward</u> | <u>View in browser</u>

You are receiving this email because you opted in to receive email communications from the San Diego Symphony Orchestra. If you no longer wish to receive these emails, update your preferences by clicking "Unsubscribe".

San Diego Symphony 1245 Seventh Ave. San Diego, CA 92101